# Partner Lindsay Harrison Named a DC "Trailblazer" by The National Law Journal

#### Recognition

September 2, 2020

In its profile of Jenner & Block Partner Lindsay C. Harrison, *The NLJ* highlights both her strong record in appellate courts as well as her thriving hospitality practice. It notes her successful work as lead lawyer in one of three cases the US Supreme Court considered before overturning the Trump administration's rescission of the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals program, or DACA. Lindsay is also honored for her leadership role at the firm, including her work on the firm's response to the pandemic. As the profile says, she remains optimisticabout the legal profession: "People are reacting to the world around us right now in an attempt to try to work together and get to a better place. It's pretty amazing, actually. Everyone seems to be a little bit kinder right now. That makes me hopeful."

### **Related Attorneys**



**Lindsay Harrison** 

Managing Partner, Washington, DC lharrison@jenner.com +1 202 639 6865

## **Related Capabilities**

Appellate and Supreme Court

Real Estate and Hospitality

#### **Related Locations**

Washington, DC

© 2024 Jenner & Block LLP. Attorney Advertising. Jenner & Block LLP is an Illinois Limited Liability Partnership including professional corporations. This publication, presentation, or event is not intended to provide legal advice but to provide information on legal matters and/or firm news of interest to our clients and colleagues. Readers or attendees should seek specific legal advice before taking any action with respect to matters mentioned in this publication or at this event. The attorney responsible for this communication is Brent E. Kidwell, Jenner & Block LLP, 353 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60654-3456. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. Jenner & Block London LLP, an affiliate of Jenner & Block LLP, is a limited liability partnership established under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority with SRA number 615729. Information regarding the data we collect and the rights you have over your data can be found in our Privacy Notice. For further inquiries, please contact dataprotection@jenner.com.

